
 

 

 

Request for a Special Meeting 

Cheney, Kansas 

 November 27, 2023  

To the Honorable Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney: 

          We, the undersigned council members of the City of Cheney, Kansas hereby 
respectfully request you to call a special meeting of the Cheney City Council to be at the City 
Hall, 131 N Main, Cheney, Kansas on Monday, November 27, 2023 at 7:15 AM for the object 
and purpose of: 

 

. CONSIDERATION OF CHANGE ORDER FOR KDOT COST-SHARE ADA CURB RAMP PROJECT 
A change order was approved in September to do the valley gutters with the curb ramps 
for the additional amount of $44,322.50. There is an additional change order for a cost of 
$8,100 to complete the asphalt work around the valley gutters. They will utilize crushed 
asphalt from the city below the 5" of new asphalt. Also since 4th Ave will be tore out next 
year, they will compact crushed asphalt along valley gutters on 4th Ave to save costs in 
using hot asphalt that will be torn out in 2024.    
 

Motion: Approve the change order in the amount of $8,100 from Barkley Construction 
and authorize Mayor to sign documents.  

 

. CONSIDERATION OF PURCHASING A 2005 FREIGHTLINER 
The Fire Department has still not purchased a brush tuck to replace the 6x6 military truck 
with a blown motor. The department has requested other trucks to be purchased, but 
upon inspecting them have not found them to be adequate for what they want. The 
department would like to look at a 2005 4x4 Freightliner in Kansas City. The equipment 
from the 6x6 could be transferred directly over to this truck.  
 

Motion: Approve the fire department to purchase a 2005 Freightliner from Transport 
Truck Sales in the amount of $41,500.  

. CONSIDERATION OF MAYOR MIZE'S APPOINTMENT 
Motion: Appointment of _____________ as police officer subject to passing 
qualifications.  

ADJOURN 

1



 

________________________________            ________________________________ 

Jeff Albers                                                                Kassie Gile                                                    

 

________________________________            ________________________________ 

Greg Kampling                                                        Greg Williams                                              

 

________________________________ 

Ryan Graf                                                      

I, Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney, Kansas, do hereby call a special meeting of the 
governing body of the City of Cheney, Kansas to be held a t the time and place as specified in 
the above request. 
 

  

 Philip Mize, Mayor 

 

2



Transport Truck Sales, Inc
6740 Kaw Drive  |  Kansas City, KS 66111

Phone: (888) 395-7551   Fax: (913) 334-4576

Casey Kershner

casey@transporttruck.com

Work: 9133149831

www.transporttruck.com

2005 Freightliner M2 106 $41,500
Stock# 4x4-58219      ODOMETER 159,715

Additional Equipment

Air Conditioning Aluminum Tanks

Cruise Control Full Lockers

4x4 High-low transfer case

Radio Single Thick Frame

Detailed Specifications

Engine Make Caterpillar Engine Model C7

Engine HP 230 Trans Make Allison

Trans Model 3500 RDS Suspension Type Air Trac

Front Tire Size 315/80R 22.5 Rear Tire Size 11R 22.5

Axle
Configuration

Single FA Capacity 12,000

RA Capacity 17,500 Wheelbase 151"

GVWR 29,500 Front Wheels Steel

Rear Wheels Steel Trans Speed 5

Frame Material Steel Color White

Fuel Type Diesel Tank #1 Capacity 50 gallon

Brakes Air Interior Color Gray

Suspension Make Spring Trans Type Automatic

CA/CT 80"

Report Date: 11/9/2023

All specifications are believed to be correct. However, periodically errors and omissions do occur. Transport Truck Sales, Inc will not be held liable
for errors and omissions. Please verify pertinent specifications prior to sale.

Copyright 2023 - Interstate Online Software, Inc.  SOARR Inventory Sales & Management Systems

Report Date: 11/9/2023

All specifications are believed to be correct. However, periodically errors and omissions do occur. Transport Truck Sales, Inc will not be held liable
for errors and omissions. Please verify pertinent specifications prior to sale.

Copyright 2023 - Interstate Online Software, Inc.  SOARR Inventory Sales & Management Systems

3

Item .

mailto:casey@transporttruck.com
http://www.transporttruck.com


Comparable Trucks 

 

 

4

Item .


	Top
	Item .	PURCHASE FIRE BRUSH TRUCK 2005 FREIGHTLINER
	2005 FRTL 4x4 Unit 58219
	fire truck

	Bottom

